Segretarjat ghall-Edukazzjoni WAITING LIST FOR PREFERRED SCHOOLS FORM 1 GIRLS

Nisranija
30, Binja Josmar, Triq Idmejda, Balzan
This report is updated from time to time. The latest version supersedes all previous versions from the date of the report.

10 July 2024

When a student vacancy arises in a school that vacant post is offered to those who prefer that school. It is offered according to the criteria
hierarchy and rank order.

The first group of applicants, Pending Availability, may include children of employees (1B) and siblings (1C) whose school had no
vacancies and siblings who are eligible for a school because their sibling this year registered in that school or a school of that religious
entity (Regulation 3.1). There might also be applicants who applied under criterion (1H 1B) or (1H 1C), applied late under the employee
criterion or sibling criterion respectively. As per Regulations these applicants take first preference. Some of these applicants are also
found in the second group as they applied as “Other Applicants”.

The second group is made up of applicants who were offered a school but prefer another school. They are ranked as per ballot result. Not
all applicants have sent their preferred schools. They will be included in future versions of this report.

For further details email: admissions@maltadiocese.org or call on 2203 9360 during office hours.

Rank App N. Criteria Student Name Pending Availability Pref 1 Pref 2 Pref 3 Pref 4 Pref 5

0 M5374 3 3.1 EMA AZZOPARDI ST FRANCIS SLM
0 M4579 31H1B ANASTASIA PACE VELLA ST JOSEPH BLATA

1 M1064 1B1G EMMA KATE FORMOSA ST MONICA BKR
1 M1441 1C3 AMY SULTANA ST MONICA GZR
2 M1904 1C3 LEAH PACE ST MONICA GZR
3 M1889 1C1G  REBEKKA SULTANA ST MONICA GZR
4 M1959 1C1F  ADELE CAMILLERI ST MONICA GZR



Rank App N. Criteria

CHOICE OF SCHOOL BALLOT RANK

1 M1417 1F
5 M5183 3

9 M1406 1B 3
10 M1566 1F
11 M4098 3
20 M1898 1B 3
32 M1992 1G
34 M4376 3
40 M4815 3
42 M5301 3
46 M1889 1C1G

48 M5934 3

PARTICIPATION

34 M4491 3
35 M4965 3

36 M4109 3

Student Name

KATHLEEN CASHA
NIAMH AQUILINA
EMMA GAUCI
GIULIA SCHEMBRI
KELLY NIKASHIN SPITERI
EMMA MIFSUD
LUCIA ROSSI
ALEXIA PSAILA
HAOJIA YAN
ISABELLE BALANI
REBEKKA SULTANA

DAYA VELLA

BALLOT RANK

AMY CALLEJA
YANA MARIE SAMMUT

HAILEY VELLA

Pending Availability

Pref 1 Pref 2

ST MONICA GZR ST MONICA BKR

ST MONICA GZR

ST MONICA BKR

ST MONICA BKR ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST MONICA GZR

ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST MONICA BKR ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST DOROTHY ZBG

SACRED HEART ST

SACRED HEART ST ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST MONICA GZR ST MONICA BKR

IMMACULATE TXN ST MONICA BKR

OUR LADY HMR SACRED HEART ST

OUR LADY HMR ST DOROTHY ZBG

SACRED HEART ST ST MONICA BKR

Pref 3

ST MONICA GZR

ST JOSEPH SLM

ST JOSEPH BLATA

ST JOSEPH BLATA

ST JOSEPH BLATA

ST DOROTHY ZBG

Pref 4 Pref 5

ST JOSEPH BLATA ST MONICA GZR

ST JOSEPH PAOLA

ST MONICA BKR ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST MONICA BKR ST JOSEPH PAOLA

ST MONICA GZR ST JOSEPH SLM



Rank App N. Criteria Student Name

37

38

41

43

44

46

47

49

51

53

54

55

56

58

59

60

M3988

M5724

M5328

M4542

M4927

M5507

M3361

M4886

M4667

M4570

M4354

M3686

M5136

M4608

M3506

M1799

1C3

Pending Availability
LEAH FRANCESCA ALAKKAD
MICHAELA MANGANI
KATRINA MUSCAT

NICOLE FENECH CACCIATT
ELENA DEGIOVANNI

ANN ZAMMIT

KATE VELLA

KRISTA MICALLEF

YLENIA BRIFFA

NICOLE AQUILINA BONDIN
IVY CURMI CASSAR
AALIYAH MUSCAT

GIORGIA SERENA FIORE
NELLY CARUANA

ELISA GRIMA

AMELIA FAITH FARRUGIA

Pref 1

SACRED HEART ST

ST MONICA BKR

SACRED HEART ST

OUR LADY HMR

OUR LADY HMR

SACRED HEART ST

ST DOROTHY ZBG

IMMACULATE TXN

OUR LADY HMR

OUR LADY HMR

ST MONICA BKR

OUR LADY HMR

IMMACULATE TXN

IMMACULATE TXN

OUR LADY HMR

IMMACULATE TXN

Pref 2

ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST JOSEPH SLM

ST JOSEPH BLATA

SACRED HEART ST

ST MONICA BKR

ST MONICA BKR

ST JOSEPH BLATA

ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST MONICA GZR

ST MONICA GZR

ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST JOSEPH PAOLA

SACRED HEART ST

SACRED HEART ST

Pref 3

OUR LADY HMR

OUR LADY HMR

ST MONICA BKR

ST MONICA BKR

ST DOROTHY ZBG

OUR LADY HMR

ST MONICA GZR

ST MONICA GZR

ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST MONICA GZR

ST JOSEPH BLATA

ST FRANCIS SLM

ST DOROTHY ZBG

Pref 4

SACRED HEART ST

ST MONICA BKR

ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST FRANCIS SLM

ST JOSEPH BLATA

ST JOSEPH BLATA

ST MONICA BKR

SACRED HEART ST

SACRED HEART ST

ST JOSEPH SLM

SACRED HEART ST

ST MONICA GZR

ST FRANCIS SLM

Pref 5

ST JOSEPH BLATA

ST DOROTHY ZBG

SACRED HEART ST

IMMACULATE TXN

ST JOSEPH SLM

OUR LADY HMR

ST JOSEPH BLATA

ST MONICA BKR

ST FRANCIS SLM

OUR LADY HMR

ST DOROTHY ZBG

ST MONICA GZR



Rank App N. Criteria Student Name Pending Availability Pref 1 Pref 2 Pref 3 Pref 4 Pref 5

61 M5516 3 MAYA CASSAR ST MONICA GZR ST MONICA BKR ST JOSEPH BLATA OUR LADY HMR SACRED HEART ST



