## WAITING LIST FOR PREFERRED SCHOOLS FORM 1 GIRLS

Segretarjat ghall-Edukazzjoni Nisranija 30, Binja Josmar, Triq Idmejda, Balzan

10 July 2024

This report is updated from time to time. The latest version supersedes all previous versions from the date of the report.

When a student vacancy arises in a school that vacant post is offered to those who prefer that school. It is offered according to the criteria hierarchy and rank order.

The first group of applicants, Pending Availability, may include children of employees (1B) and siblings (1C) whose school had no vacancies and siblings who are eligible for a school because their sibling this year registered in that school or a school of that religious entity (Regulation 3.1). There might also be applicants who applied under criterion (1H 1B) or (1H 1C), applied late under the employee criterion or sibling criterion respectively. As per Regulations these applicants take first preference. Some of these applicants are also found in the second group as they applied as "Other Applicants".

The second group is made up of applicants who were offered a school but prefer another school. They are ranked as per ballot result. Not all applicants have sent their preferred schools. They will be included in future versions of this report.

For further details email: admissions@maltadiocese.org or call on 2203 9360 during office hours.

Rank App N. Criteria	Student Name	Pending Availability	Pref 1	Pref 2	Pref 3	Pref 4	Pref 5
0 M5374 3 3.1	EMA AZZOPARDI	ST FRANCIS SLM					
0 M4579 3 1H1B	ANASTASIA PACE VELLA	ST JOSEPH BLATA					
1 M1064 1B1G	EMMA KATE FORMOSA	ST MONICA BKR					
1 M1441 1C 3	AMY SULTANA	ST MONICA GZR					
2 M1904 1C 3	LEAH PACE	ST MONICA GZR					
3 M1889 1C 1G	REBEKKA SULTANA	ST MONICA GZR					
4 M1959 1C 1F	ADELE CAMILLERI	ST MONICA GZR					

Ranl	k App N. (	Criteria	Student Name	Pending Availability	Pref 1	Pref 2	Pref 3	Pref 4	Pref 5
CHOICE OF SCHOOL BALLOT RANK									
1	M1417	1F	KATHLEEN CASHA		ST MONICA GZR	ST MONICA BKR			
5	M5183	3	NIAMH AQUILINA		ST MONICA GZR				
9	M1406	1B 3	EMMA GAUCI		ST MONICA BKR				
10	M1566	1F	GIULIA SCHEMBRI		ST MONICA BKR	ST DOROTHY ZBG			
11	M4098	3	KELLY NIKASHIN SPITERI		ST MONICA GZR				
20	M1898	1B 3	EMMA MIFSUD		ST DOROTHY ZBG				
32	M1992	1G	LUCIA ROSSI		ST MONICA BKR	ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST MONICA GZR		
34	M4376	3	ALEXIA PSAILA		ST DOROTHY ZBG				
40	M4815	3	HAOJIA YAN		SACRED HEART ST				
42	M5301	3	ISABELLE BALANI		SACRED HEART ST	ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST JOSEPH SLM	ST JOSEPH BLATA	ST MONICA GZR
46	M1889	1C 1G	REBEKKA SULTANA		ST MONICA GZR	ST MONICA BKR			
48	M5934	3	DAYA VELLA		IMMACULATE TXN	ST MONICA BKR	ST JOSEPH BLATA	ST JOSEPH PAOLA	
PARTICIPATION BALLOT RANK									
34	M4491	3	AMY CALLEJA		OUR LADY HMR	SACRED HEART ST	ST JOSEPH BLATA	ST MONICA BKR	ST DOROTHY ZBG
35	M4965	3	YANA MARIE SAMMUT		OUR LADY HMR	ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST JOSEPH BLATA	ST MONICA BKR	ST JOSEPH PAOLA
36	M4109	3	HAILEY VELLA		SACRED HEART ST	ST MONICA BKR	ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST MONICA GZR	ST JOSEPH SLM

Rank	App N.	Criteria	Student Name	Pending Availability	Pref 1	Pref 2	Pref 3	Pref 4	Pref 5
37	M3988	3	LEAH FRANCESCA ALAKKAD	)	SACRED HEART ST				
38	M5724	3	MICHAELA MANGANI		ST MONICA BKR	ST DOROTHY ZBG	OUR LADY HMR	SACRED HEART ST	ST JOSEPH BLATA
41	M5328	3	KATRINA MUSCAT		SACRED HEART ST	ST JOSEPH SLM	OUR LADY HMR	ST MONICA BKR	ST DOROTHY ZBG
43	M4542	3	NICOLE FENECH CACCIATT		OUR LADY HMR	ST JOSEPH BLATA	ST MONICA BKR	ST DOROTHY ZBG	SACRED HEART ST
44	M4927	3	ELENA DEGIOVANNI		OUR LADY HMR	SACRED HEART ST	ST MONICA BKR	ST FRANCIS SLM	
46	M5507	3	ANN ZAMMIT		SACRED HEART ST	ST MONICA BKR	ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST JOSEPH BLATA	IMMACULATE TXN
47	M3361	3	KATE VELLA		ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST MONICA BKR	OUR LADY HMR	ST JOSEPH BLATA	ST JOSEPH SLM
49	M4886	3	KRISTA MICALLEF		IMMACULATE TXN	ST JOSEPH BLATA	ST MONICA GZR	ST MONICA BKR	OUR LADY HMR
51	M4667	3	YLENIA BRIFFA		OUR LADY HMR	ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST MONICA GZR	SACRED HEART ST	ST JOSEPH BLATA
53	M4570	3	NICOLE AQUILINA BONDIN		OUR LADY HMR	ST MONICA GZR	ST DOROTHY ZBG	SACRED HEART ST	ST MONICA BKR
54	M4354	3	IVY CURMI CASSAR		ST MONICA BKR	ST MONICA GZR	ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST JOSEPH SLM	ST FRANCIS SLM
55	M3686	3	AALIYAH MUSCAT		OUR LADY HMR				
56	M5136	3	GIORGIA SERENA FIORE		IMMACULATE TXN	ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST MONICA GZR	SACRED HEART ST	OUR LADY HMR
58	M4608	3	NELLY CARUANA		IMMACULATE TXN	ST JOSEPH PAOLA	ST JOSEPH BLATA		
59	M3506	3	ELISA GRIMA		OUR LADY HMR	SACRED HEART ST	ST FRANCIS SLM	ST MONICA GZR	ST DOROTHY ZBG
60	M1799	1C 3	AMELIA FAITH FARRUGIA		IMMACULATE TXN	SACRED HEART ST	ST DOROTHY ZBG	ST FRANCIS SLM	ST MONICA GZR

Rar	ık App N.	Criteri	a Student Name	Pending Availability	Pref 1	Pref 2	Pref 3	Pref 4	Pref 5
61	M5516	3	MAYA CASSAR		ST MONICA GZR	ST MONICA BKR	ST JOSEPH BLATA	OUR LADY HMR	SACRED HEART ST